Pulse of the Outfitter Industry During COVID-19

What is the impact on your reservation
bookings compared to this time last year?

44%

Down 0-20% —
I 17

25%
Down 21-40% —

(R 26%
16%

Down 41-60% —
N 16

15%
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[ a2y

March19 @ April 10

What do you expect the impact on your
business to be by the end of this calendar year?

19%
Down 0-20% h °
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Down 21-40%
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Down 41-60% —
(N 36%
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Have you altered your cancellation and
refund policy during Coronavirus?

Yes, extended the _| 30%
cancellation date |  12%
Yes, offering 25%

credits toward —

future travel [N 31%

Yes,offering _| 15%
partial refunds | 19

Yes, offering full _| 15%

refunds | 1%

10%
No —

_ 14%

March19 @ April 10

Have you partially or fully shut down
your operation?

Yes, some we have 49%
suspended some —]

Yes we have 19%
suspended all —

e R -

No we are 39%
continuing to —

operate _ 17%

March19 @ April 10

If the COVID-19 crisis continues for an

extended period of time and you do not

receive assistance, how long can your
business survive?

39%
3 months —

(R 29%

27%
6 months —

[ 39%

34%
12 months —

(—

March19 @ April 10
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Pulse of the Qutfitter Industry During COVID-19

About Survey Respondents

What does your outfitter business In a normal year, what month does your
model look like? season begin?

March
April

May 29%

June

. Primarily day trips July

A« Primarily multi-day trips
Year-round

A« Resort outfitter with lodging and activities

What outdoor recreation services do you provide?

Other: 4.8 % Canoe Trips: 5.3 %
\ / ~— Cross Country Ski Trips: 0.3 %

Dude/Guest Ranch: 1.3 %
T~ Fishing: 8.8 %

Zipline Aerial Adventure: 2.5 % ‘\

Whitewater rafting: 14.6 % \
/ Four-wheel drive tours: 1.5 %

Hiking/Backpacking: 4.0 %

Team Building Programs: 1.5 % ———§8 Horseback Riding: 4.3 %

Stand-up paddleboarding: 4.3 %

Snowmobiling: 1.0 % Hunting: 5.3 %

Scenic float trips: 7.8 % Jet-boat trips: 1.3 %
Rope course: 2.0 %
Rock climbing: 1.3 %
Retail/Camp Store: 6.8 %

Kayaking: 10.1 %
Lodging: 6.3 %

Restaurant: 3.0 % Mountain biking: 2.3 %

Results collected April 2-April 10, 2020



Pulse of the Outfitter Industry During COVID-19

What is the impact on your reservation What percentage of your advanced
bookings compared to this time last year? reservations have cancelled?
Down 0-20% 0-10% 27%
11-25%
Down 21-40%
26-40%
Down 41-60%
41-60%
Down 61-100% 50% 61-100% 20%
Have you partially or fully shut down How have you altered hiring practices?
your operation?
" apended some e _ o4
suspended some 25% seasonal hiring ’
operations
Yes we have We are hiring
suspended all 61% fewer seasonal - 25%
operations employees
No we are We have not
continuing to 14% altered our 1%
operate hiring practices
Have you altered your cancellation and Have you altered employment for current
refund policy during Coronavirus? employees?
Yes, extended the _h 14% We have _
cancellation date ’ furloughed 28%

employees
Yes, offering pioy

credits toward 14%
—- 0 We have laid-

future travel —. 6%

off employees
Yes,offering _|

0
%
partial refunds b

We have
retained key — 46%

Yes.cfferna b T oo staff only
refunds

We have

No 8% retained all 20%
staff
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Pulse of the Outfitter Industry During COVID-19

What is the impact on your reservation What percentage of your advanced
bookings compared to this time last year? reservations have cancelled?
Down 0-20% 26% 0-10%
11-25% 41%
Down 21-40% 33%
26-40%
Down 41-60% 11%
41-60%
Down 61-100% 30% 61-100%
Have you partially or fully shut down How have you altered hiring practices?

your operation?

Yes, some we have We have halted _ 596,
suspended some 37% seasonal hiring °

operations
Yes we have We are hiring
suspended all 37% fewer seasonal —- 18%
operations employees
No we are We have not
continuing to 26% altered our 30%
operate hiring practices
Have you altered your cancellation and Have you altered employment for current
refund policy during Coronavirus? employees?
We have
Yes, extended the furloughed _ 23%
cancellation date employees
Yes, offering g
' We have laid-off
credits toward 44% evm I(I) oes _- 8%
future travel R
Yes,offering We have
partial refunds retained key — 6%
Yes, offering full staff only
refunds No, we have

retained all 23%
staff
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Pulse of the Outfitter Industry During COVID-19

What is the impact on your reservation
bookings compared to this time last year?

Down 0-20% 14%

Down 21-40% 36%

Down 41-60% 7%

Down 61-100% 43%

Have you partially or fully shut down
your operation?

Yes, some we have
suspended some 29%
operations

Yes we have
suspended all 64%
operations

No we are
continuing to 7%
operate

Have you altered your cancellation and
refund policy during Coronavirus?

Yes, extended the _|

. 0%
cancellation date ?

Yes, offering

cedtstoward —| N 50'

future travel

Yes,offering _|
partial refunds

res ofterrs ot — N /3
refunds

ol 7

Results collected April 2-April 10, 2020

0%

What percentage of your advanced
reservations have cancelled?

0-10% 25%
11-25% 25%
26-40% 25%
41-60% 25%

61-100% 0%

How have you altered hiring practices?

seasonal hiring

We are hiring
fewer seasonal —- 22%
employees
We have not
altered our 7%

hiring practices

Have you altered employment for current
employees?

We have
furloughed 29%
employees
We have laid- 0
%
off employees —- 7%
We have

etained key (I a6

staff only

No, we have

retained all 29%
staff

AMERICROUTDOORS
Where Outfitters Wwb




	Pulse of the Outfitter Industry April 10 Report.pdf
	pulse of outfitter industry comparison report updated April 10.pdf
	pulse of outfitter industry survey respondents.pdf
	pulse of outfitter industry day trips only.pdf
	pulse of outfitter industry multi day only.pdf
	pulse of outfitter industry resort only.pdf

	pulse of outfitter industry survey respondents.pdf



